Data sheet

Art.No.: 54.506.9055.0

vz wieland

earth terminal WK 6 SL/U g ’ I | %
' LY
Earth terminal with screw connection for mounting on TS 35 and TS 32, nominal cross ‘( * “
section: 6mm?, width: 8mm, color: green/yellow .
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Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

certificates /
approvals

@ CAN-Ex

Technical data

general

nominal cross section

color

number of levels

number of clamp positions per level

width/grid dimension

insulating housing

inflammability class of insulation material acc. with UL94
explosion-tested version "Ex "

mounting method

terminal blocks for electrical installations

technical data

rated voltage

rated impulse voltage
pollution degree

closing plate required
type of insulation material
length

connection data

connection type 1
connection type 2

54.506.9055.0
4049088311970
100

ATEX N

6 mm?

green/yellow

1

2

8 mm

PA666

VO

yes

DIN rail (top hat rail)/G-rail
yes

800 V

8 kV

3

no
thermoplastic
51 mm

screw connection

screw connection
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minimum cross section solid

maximum cross section solid

minimum cross section fine stranded
maximum cross section fine stranded

wire strip length
torque conductor mounting
torque rail mounting

technical data UL/CSA

cross section UL
cross section CSA

classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

product compliance

ROHS conformity status

ROHS exceptions
REACH-SVHC conformity status
REACH-SVHC substances
REACH-SVHC CAS numbers

Y

0.5 mm?
6 mm?
0.5 mm?
4 mm?
9 mm
0.5 Nm
0.5

22-10 AWG
20-10 AWG

27141141

EC000901
EC000901
EC000901
EC000901
EC000901
EC000901

compliant/exempted
111-6(c)
Duty-To-Declare
Lead

7439-92-1

wieland
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Farbe: grin
colour. green

Farbe: gelb

hout express autorization is prohibited.
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O 7 - Weitere Daten siehe Katalog
further dota see catalog
B 52,4
Hutschiene EN 60715-35x15 / 101 feile - Nr. p
mounting rail EN 60715-35x15 = = part=no. Jhe
54,506,9055,0 WK 6 SL/U/VO
Hutschiene EN 6071 5-35x7,5 Tolerierung nach DIN 7167/Tolerance system acc. to DIN 7167. jozyes I Stoffverbots- und Deklarationsliste nach UU-TOM-05/03 ist einzuhalten.
mounting rail EN 60715-35x7 5 {This DIN-standard desbribes the envelope principle. According to the envelope Conformity with Wieland document UU-TOM-05/03 [list of prohibited /
g ¢ principle the deviations of form and parallelism are limited by the size tolerances], declarable hozardous substances| to be declared!
' Freitol h CAD - Zeichnung, kei [en And 1.V dung: Blett:
G-Schiene EN 60715-632 General tolsrance 0N 150 2768 - m 04D - grawing, o munua) modif cations oflwed |First Use: Sel | o |
O-rafl EN 60715-63 / g@ Werkstoff/Material 2015 | Tag/Date Nome Zeichnung Nr./Drowing No. Index
| | -
/ gezerchet |95 03 | Hollel
Joad | A /T || e T| 54.506.9053.0 01K
— — checke
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Index Date / Sheet Elsktrische
Anderung/Revision Verbindungen Earth terminal
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